User Manual
BR100 Braking Unit
1
Preface
Thank you for purchasing BR100 Braking Unit.
Document No.: 31010009
Version No.: 102
Issue Date: 01/2015

BR100 Braking Unit
4
1. Model Numbering Scheme and Specifications
1.1 Model Numbering Scheme
BR 100 045 3
Product Category
BR: Braking Unit
Product Series
100:General Dynamic Brake
Maximum Applicable Power
160 315
45kW 160kW 315kW
045
2:AC220V
3:AC380V/AC415V
6:AC660V
 Inverter Voltage
220
220kW
12:AC1140V
 BR100-045 is applicable to the inverter with 3-phase AC220V/
3-phase AC 380V power supply.
 For 3-phase AC220V inverter (customization),the braking voltage is
395V or 420V. For 3-phase AC380V inverter (customization),the
braking voltage is 675V or 720V.
 BR100-160/BR100-315 is only applicable to the inverter with
3-phase AC380V power supply. the braking voltage is 675V or 720V.
 BR100-220-6 is only applicable to the inverter with 3-phase AC660V
power supply,the brake voltage is 1135V.
1.2 Model Specifications
Model No. Application
Minimum
Resistance (Ω)
Average Brake
Current Iav(A)
Peak Brake
Current
Imax(A)
Inverter
Power Range
（kW）
BR100-045
Dynamic
Brake
10 45 75 18.5～45
BR100-160
Dynamic
Brake
6 75 150 55～160
BR100-315
Dynamic
Brake
3 120 300 185～315
BR100-220-6
Dynamic
Brake
6 120 200 220～350
Remarks:
When BR100-160 and BR100-220-6 are in minimum resistance, and when
brake duty ratio D≤33%, braking unit can work continuously, it needs to
work discontinuously when brake duty ratio D>33%. Otherwise, braking
unit will trip over-heating protection.
User Manual
BR100 Braking Unit
5
2. Technical Specifications
See Table 2-1 for BR100 technical specifications.
Table 2-1 BR100 Technical Specifications